Marysville City Council Meeting

July 25, 2011 7:00 p.m. City Hall

Call to Order

Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Committee Report

Presentations

- A. Proclamation Louise Toni Nolf's 100 Year Birthday
- B. Dare to Soar Award
- C. Employee Services Awards
- D. Presentation Cherry Point Coal Train

Audience Participation

Approval of Minutes (Written Comment Only Accepted from Audience.)

1. Approval of the July 5, 2011 City Council Meeting Minutes.

Consent

- 2. Approval of the July 13, 2011 Claims in the Amount of \$343,053.29; Paid by Check Number's 71338 through 71444.
- 9. Approval of the July 20, 2011 Claims in the Amount of \$317,430.17; Paid by Check Number's 71445 through 71576 with Check Number 71430 Voided.
- 10. Approval of the July 20, 2011 Payroll in the Amount of \$810,823.24; Paid by Check Number's 24502 through 24552.

Review Bids

Public Hearings

New Business

- 3. Application for Marysville Downtown Merchants Associated to Conduct a Special Event on August 12th and August 13th, 2011, Including the Street Closure of 3rd Street between State Avenue and Alder Avenue, as well as the Alley between 3rd Street and 4th Street, as Requested by the Applicant.
- 4. Interlocal Agreement for Administering Commute Trip Reduction (CTR) Plans and Programs.
- 5. Memorandum of Understanding to Continue Participation in the Housing Task Force.

Marysville City Council Meeting

July 25, 2011 7:00 p.m. City Hall

New Business

- 6. An Ordinance Relating to Contracting Indebtedness; Authorizing the Issuance of Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds to Provide the Funds Necessary to Pay a Portion of the Costs of Constructing an Interstate 5 Overpass at 156th Street NE; Authorizing the Issuance of Interim Financing Pending the Issuance of those Bonds; Authorizing the City Finance Director to Contract for Interim Finance to Pay the Cost of Constructing an Interstate 5 Overpass at 156th Street NE Pending the Issuance of Local Improvement District Bonds Authorized by Ordinance No. 2827 and Issuance of the Bonds Authorized by this Ordinance.
- 8. Application for Marysville Boys' and Girls' Club to Conduct a Special Event on August 20, 2011, as Requested by Applicant.

Legal

Mayor's Business

7. Planning Commission Reappointment; Marvetta Toler.

Staff Business

Call on Councilmembers

Executive Session

- A. Litigation
- B. Personnel
- C. Real Estate

Adjourn

Special Accommodations: The City of Marysville strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (360) 363-8000 or 1-800-833-6384 (Voice Relay), 1-800-833-6388 (TDD Relay) two days prior to the meeting date if any special accommodations are needed for this meeting.